$200,000.

b. Outstanding Warrants:

Weighted Aggregate
Number of Average Intrinsic
Warrants Exercise Price Value

Outstanding June 30, 2007 79,667,280 $ 0.0901 $ —
Issued during the period — —
Expired (4,322,958) $ 0.5500
Exercised — —
Outstanding September 30, 2007 75,344,322 $ 0.0851 $ —
Warrants to be issued 4,639,842
Total 79,984,164

Following is a summary of the status of warrants outstanding at September 30, 2007:

Range of Exercise
Prices

Total Warrants
Outstanding

Weighted
Average

Remaining Life
(Years)

Total Weighted
Average

Exercise Price
Warrants
Exercisable

Weighted
Average

Exercise Price
of Exercisable
Warrants

$0.01 - $0.09 47,435,476 2.08 0.042 47,435,476 0.042
$0.10 - $0.20 27,908,846 1.20 0.043 27,908,846 0.043

75,344,322 3.28 0.085 75,344,322 0.085

c. Common Stock Reserved

At September 30, 2007, common stock was reserved for the following reasons:

Outstanding convertible bonds 151,918 shares

d. Stock Option Agreements

Edgar Filing: QUINTEK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10QSB

25

The number and weighted average exercise prices of options granted by the Company are as follows:

Options
Outstanding

Weighted
Average Exercise

Price
Aggregate

Intrinsic Value
Outstanding June 30, 2007 23,152,994 $ 0.014 $ —
Granted during the period -
Exercised -
Expired/forfeited - -
Outstanding September 30, 2007 23,152,994 $  0.023 $ —

14

Edgar Filing: QUINTEK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10QSB

26

QUINTEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. & SUBSIDIARY
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

Following is a summary of the status of options outstanding at September 30, 2007:

Range of Exercise
Prices

Total Options
Outstanding

Weighted
Average

Remaining Life
(Years)

Total Weighted
Average

Exercise Price
Options

Exercisable

Weighted
Average

Exercise Price
$0.01 - $0.09 20,099,932 1.00 0.009 18,699,932 0.009
$0.10 - $0.20 3,053,062 0.14 0.014 3,053,062 0.014

23,152,994 1.14 0.023 21,752,994 0.023

3,530,000 three year options calculated using the Black Scholes option pricing model using the following assumptions

Risk-free interest rate 3.40%
Dividend yield 0%
Volatility 100%

19,310,994 five year options calculated using the Black Scholes option pricing model using the following assumptions

Risk-free interest rate 3.40%
Dividend yield 0%
Volatility 100%

312,000 three year options calculated using the Black Scholes option pricing model using the following assumptions

Risk-free interest rate 3.93%
Dividend yield 0%
Volatility 100%

Series A Preferred Stock

The general terms of the Series A Preferred Stock is as follows: No par value; Liquidation Preference - $0.25 per